
 

 

SCHOOL CALENDAR – AY 2024-2025 

TESTS/EXAM DATES 

  TERM 01 TERM 02 

Grades Test/Exam Date Test/Exam Date 

10 & 12 

PA-01 21-04-2024 PA-03 15-09-2024 

PA-02 02-06-2024 
Pre Board 01 17-11-2024 

Pre Board 02 06-01-2025 

  

3 to 9 & 11 

PT 01 02-06-2024 
PT 02 (Gr 9&11) 01-12-2024 

PT 02 (Gr 3 to 8) 12-01-2025 

HY Examination 15-09-2024 
Yearly Examination (Gr 9& 11) 02-02-2025 

 Yearly Examination (Gr 3 to 8) 09-03-2025 

1 & 2 Cumulative Tests (Tuesdays) Cumulative Tests (Tuesdays) 

 

TERM 1 (April – September 2024) 

School Re-opens     Wednesday, 3rd April 2024 
Tentative Eid Holidays    Wednesday, 10th April to Monday, 18th April 2024 
Periodic Test 01 PTM (Gr 3 to 9 & 11)   Saturday, 22nd June 2024 
PTM for KG, Gr 1&2     Saturday, 15th June 2024 
Tentative Eid al-Adha Holidays   Sunday, 16th June to Thursday, 20th June 2024 
Summer Break for Students    Sunday, 30th June to Saturday, 31st August 2024 
Summer Break for Staff    Sunday, 30th June to Saturday, 24th August 2024 
Summer Break for Heads    Sunday, 30th June to Saturday, 24th August 2024 
Independence Day      Thursday, 15th August 2024 
Result Publication (Term 01)    Sunday, 06th October 2024 
Half Yearly PTM (Gr 3 to 9 & 11)    Saturday, 12th October 2024 
PTM for KG, Gr 1&2     Saturday, 19th October 2024 
TERM 2 (October 2024 – March 2025) 

Term Break for students    Sunday, 27th October to Saturday, 2nd November 2024 

Term Break for Staff and Heads   Tuesday, 29th October to Thursday, 31st October 2024 

Qatar National day     Wednesday, 18th December 2024 

Qatar National day Holiday    Thursday, 19th December 2024 

Last working day for Students and Staff  Tuesday, 17th December 2024 

Winter Break for Students    Sunday, 22nd December 2024 to Sunday, 5th January 2025 

Winter Break for Staff and Heads   Sunday, 22nd December 2024 to Saturday, 4th January 2025 

Christmas      Wednesday, 25th December 2024 

Periodic Test-02 PTM for (Gr 3 to 8)                Saturday, 1st February 2025 

Qatar National Sports day    Tuesday, 11th February 2025 

Result Publication for Gr 9 & 11   Thursday, 27th February 2025 

PTM for Gr 9 & 11     Thursday, 27th February 2025 (1.30 pm to 3.00 pm) 

New Session for Gr. 10 & 12 (AY 2025-2026)  Sunday, 2nd March 2025 

Last day for Students of KG to Gr 8   Tuesday, 18th March 2025 

Result publication for KG to Gr 2   Sunday,23rd March 2025 

Result publication for Gr 3 to 8   Thursday, 27th March 2025 

Break for Students of Gr 10 & 12 (AY 2025-2026) Thursday, 27th March to Saturday, 5th April 2025 

PTM for KG, Gr 1 & 2     Sunday, 23rd March 2025 

Annual Exam PTM (Gr 3 to 8)    Thursday, 27th March 2025 

New Academic Year (AY 2025-2026)   Sunday, 6th April 2025 

Total No. of Working Days: 180 


